further information
webcode: GW-D450
GEMÜ D450
Butterfly valve with bare shaft
Features
• Simple installation
• Low pressure loss
• Low weight

code
Mounting kit
order key*
50/65 17 F07 D17 D450 65S01 F07 D17
80 17 F07 D17 D450 80S01 F07 D17
100 17 F07 D17 D450 80S01 F07 D17
125 17 F07 D17 D450 125S01 F07 D17
150 17 F07 D17 D450 125S01 F07 D17
200 17 F07 F10 D17 D450 200S01 F07/F10 D17**
22 F07 F10 D22 D450 200S01 F07/F10 D22
250 22 F10 F12 D22 D450 250S01 F10/F12 D22
300 22 F10 F12 D22 D450 250S01 F10/F12 D22
27 F10 F12 D27 D450 300S01 F10/F12 D27***
* Mounting kits for pneumatic and motorized actuators (please order separately)
** For pneumatic actuators, control function 3
*** For pneumatic actuators, control function 1
Availabilities
Order data
The order data provide an overview of standard configurations.
Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Products ordered with bold marked ordering options are so-called preferred series. Depending on the nominal size, these are
available more quickly.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Butterfly valve, bare shaft D450
2 DN Code
DN 50 50
DN 65 65
DN 80 80
DN 100 100
DN 125 125
DN 150 150
DN 200 200
DN 250 250
DN 300 300
3 Housing configuration Code
Intermediate flange design (wafer),
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 20
W
4 Operating pressure Code
DN 50 to 200
10 bar 2
DN 250 to 300
6 bar 1
5 Connection type Code
PN 10/flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN
558 series 20
2
6 Housing material Code
PP, reinforced 5
7 Disc material Code
PVC-U 1
PVC-C 2
PP-H G5
8 Liner material Code
EPDM 14
FKM 4
9 Body connection Code
F07, flange type DIN EN ISO 5211 F07
F10, flange type DIN EN ISO 5211 F10
10 Shaft connection and size Code
Square drive, diagonal, WAF 11 mm D11
Square drive, diagonal, WAF 17 mm D17
Square drive, diagonal, WAF 22 mm D22
Square drive, diagonal, WAF 27 mm D27
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type D450 Butterfly valve, bare shaft
2 DN 65 DN 65
3 Housing configuration W Intermediate flange design (wafer),
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 20
4 Operating pressure 2 10 bar
5 Connection type 2 PN 10/flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 20
6 Housing material 5 PP, reinforced
7 Disc material 1 PVC-U
8 Liner material 4 FKM
9 Body connection F07 F07, flange type DIN EN ISO 5211
10 Shaft connection and size D17 Square drive, diagonal, WAF 17 mm
Order data
www.gemu-group.com6 / 13GEMÜ D450
GEMÜ D450www.gemu-group.com 7 / 13
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and chemical properties
of the disc and seat material.
Temperature
Media temperature: 5 — 90 °C
Ambient temperature: -20 — 60 °C
Storage temperature: 0 — 40 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: 0 — 10 bar
Pressure/temperature
correlation:
Material Code Media temperature in °C
0 5 10 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
PVC-U 1 - - 10.0 10.0 10.0 8.0 6.0 3.5 1.5 - - -
PVC-C 2 - - 10.0 10.0 10.0 8.5 6.5 5.0 3.5 2.5 1.5 -
PP-H,
grey
G5 - 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 8.5 7.0 5.5 4.0 2.7 1.5 0.8
All pressures are gauge pressures.
The permissible operating pressure depends on the working medium temperature.
Data for extended temperature ranges on request. Please note that the ambient temperature and media temper-
ature generate a combined temperature at the valve body which must not exceed the above values.
No water hammer permissible
Cv values: DN Cv values
50/65 108.0
80 241.0
100 497.0
125 706.0
150 972.0
200 1980.0
250 3132.0
300 4714.0
Cv values in m³/h
Product conformities
Pressure Equipment Dir-
ective:
2014/68/EU
EAC: The product is certified according to EAC.
RoHS Directive: 2011/65/EU
Technical data
www.gemu-group.com8 / 13GEMÜ D450
Mechanical data
Torques: DN Torques
50/65 25.0
80 28.0
100 35.0
125 85.0
150 110.0
200 110.0
250 180.0
300 285.0
Torques in Nm
Weight: DN Weights
50/65 1.2